LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 18, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Darin L ahood

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: IL ¢ District: 16

Service: 2015-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6201
Office: 503 Cannon House Office Building
Website: lahood.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from lllinois. Born in Peoria, Peoria County, lll. , July 5, 1968. Graduated from Spalding Institute,
Peoria, Ill. , 1986. B. A. , Loras College, Dubuque, lowa, 1990. J. D. , John Marshall Law School, Chicago, Ill. , 1997.
Lawyer, private practice. Staff, United States Representative Charles Jeremy (Jerry) Lewis of California, 1990-1994.
Cook County, Ill. , prosecutor, 1997-1999. Tazewell County, Ill. , prosecutor, 1999-2001. Prosecutor, United States
attorney for the District of Nevada, 2001-2005. Adjunct professor, University of Nevada, Las Vegas, Nev. , 2003-2005.
Member of the lllinois state senate, 2011-2015. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress, by
special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Aaron Schock, and
reelected to the five succeeding Congresses (September 10, 2015-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congr ess 119)

e Trade Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Ways and Means Committee — Standing
e Work and Welfare Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chair

Legidative Activity (2015-2025)

Bills sponsored: 129
Bills cosponsored: 1009


https://legilist.com
https://lahood.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
4689

119 HR
6450

119 HR
5470

119 HR
5146

119 HR
3919

Title

To name the Department of Veterans Affairs community-based outpatient
clinic in Bloomington, lllinois, as the "Andrew Jackson Smith Medal of
Honor Department of Veterans Affairs Clinic".

Retirement Rollover Flexibility Act

Route 66 National Historic Trail Designation Act

Federal Receivership Fairness Act

Advanced Al Security Readiness Act

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill

119 HR
7008

119 HR
909

119
HRES
987

119 HR
227

119 HR
6875

Title
Stop Insider Trading Act

Crime Victims Fund Stabilization Act of 2025

Denouncing Nicolds Maduro's authoritarian, despotic, and murderous
regime and commending President Trump for taking decisive action long
called for by Members of Congress.

Clergy Act

Al OVERWATCH Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Ways
and Means.
Updated Dec 4, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Natural
Resources.
Updated Sep 18, 2025

Referred to the Committee on Ways and
Means, and in addition to the Committee on
the Judiciary, for

Updated Sep 4, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on
Intelligence (Permanent Select).
Updated Jun 11, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the
Yeas and Nays: 7 - 4.
Updated Jan 14, 2026

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Jan 13, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Foreign
Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on
the Judiciary, for

Updated Jan 12, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
No. 370.
Updated Jan 7, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on
Foreign Affairs.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

