



Mr. Darin Lahood

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: IL • **District:** 16

Service: 2015–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6201

Office: 503 Cannon House Office Building

Website: lahood.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Illinois. Born in Peoria, Peoria County, Ill. , July 5, 1968. Graduated from Spalding Institute, Peoria, Ill. , 1986. B. A. , Loras College, Dubuque, Iowa, 1990. J. D. , John Marshall Law School, Chicago, Ill. , 1997. Lawyer, private practice. Staff, United States Representative Charles Jeremy (Jerry) Lewis of California, 1990-1994. Cook County, Ill. , prosecutor, 1997-1999. Tazewell County, Ill. , prosecutor, 1999-2001. Prosecutor, United States attorney for the District of Nevada, 2001-2005. Adjunct professor, University of Nevada, Las Vegas, Nev. , 2003-2005. Member of the Illinois state senate, 2011-2015. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Aaron Schock, and reelected to the five succeeding Congresses (September 10, 2015-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Trade Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Ways and Means Committee – Standing
- Work and Welfare Subcommittee – Subcommittee Chair

Legislative Activity (2015–2025)

Bills sponsored: 129

Bills cosponsored: 1009

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 4689	To name the Department of Veterans Affairs community-based outpatient clinic in Bloomington, Illinois, as the "Andrew Jackson Smith Medal of Honor Department of Veterans Affairs Clinic".	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 6450	Retirement Rollover Flexibility Act	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 4, 2025
119 HR 5470	Route 66 National Historic Trail Designation Act	Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources. Updated Sep 18, 2025
119 HR 5146	Federal Receivership Fairness Act	Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, for Updated Sep 4, 2025
119 HR 3919	Advanced AI Security Readiness Act	Referred to the House Committee on Intelligence (Permanent Select). Updated Jun 11, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7008	Stop Insider Trading Act	Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 7 - 4. Updated Jan 14, 2026
119 HR 909	Crime Victims Fund Stabilization Act of 2025	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Jan 13, 2026
119 HRES 987	Denouncing Nicolás Maduro's authoritarian, despotic, and murderous regime and commanding President Trump for taking decisive action long called for by Members of Congress.	Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, for Updated Jan 12, 2026
119 HR 227	Clergy Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 370. Updated Jan 7, 2026
119 HR 6875	AI OVERWATCH Act	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Dec 18, 2025